at the time of the sale, tax is due on the total purchase price. 28 

The amount of the use tax exemption is the amount of the installation charges and the sales 29 

price of or gross receipts derived from the repair, maintenance, and installation services that 30 

exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 31 

…." 32 

SECTION 1.(p)  G.S. 105-187.5 reads as rewritten: 33 

"§ 105-187.5.  Alternate tax for a limited possession commitment. 34 

(a) Election. – A retailer may elect not to pay the tax imposed by this Article at the rate 35 

set in G.S.

[...]

105-164.11A apply applies 35 

to the local sales and use tax authorized to be levied and imposed under this Article. The 36 

aggregate annual local refund amount allowed an entity under G.S. 105-164.14(b) for the State's 37 

fiscal year may not exceed thirteen million three hundred thousand dollars ($13,300,000). 38 

…." 39 

40 

PART II. REPEAL OF SERVICE TAX EXEMPTIONS 41 
SECTION 2.(a)  G.S. 105-164.13 reads as rewritten: 42 

"§ 105-164.13.  Retail sales and use tax. 43 

The sale at retail and the use, storage, or consumption in this State of the following items are 44